

104學年度大學考試入學分發
登記生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	37	0.07%	37	0.07%
2	46	0.09%	83	0.16%
3	57	0.11%	140	0.28%
4	70	0.14%	210	0.41%
5	125	0.25%	335	0.66%
6	137	0.27%	472	0.93%
7	171	0.34%	643	1.27%
8	163	0.32%	806	1.59%
9	194	0.38%	1000	1.97%
10	283	0.56%	1283	2.53%
11	254	0.50%	1537	3.03%
12	299	0.59%	1836	3.62%
13	298	0.59%	2134	4.20%
14	289	0.57%	2423	4.77%
15	357	0.70%	2780	5.47%
16	355	0.70%	3135	6.17%
17	323	0.64%	3458	6.81%
18	361	0.71%	3819	7.52%
19	330	0.65%	4149	8.17%
20	593	1.17%	4742	9.34%
21	393	0.77%	5135	10.11%
22	374	0.74%	5509	10.85%
23	381	0.75%	5890	11.60%
24	448	0.88%	6338	12.48%
25	465	0.92%	6803	13.40%
26	451	0.89%	7254	14.29%
27	394	0.78%	7648	15.06%
28	466	0.92%	8114	15.98%
29	373	0.73%	8487	16.71%
30	646	1.27%	9133	17.99%
31	464	0.91%	9597	18.90%
32	507	1.00%	10104	19.90%
33	462	0.91%	10566	20.81%
34	437	0.86%	11003	21.67%
35	498	0.98%	11501	22.65%
36	531	1.05%	12032	23.69%
37	463	0.91%	12495	24.61%
38	450	0.89%	12945	25.49%
39	456	0.90%	13401	26.39%
40	715	1.41%	14116	27.80%
41	501	0.99%	14617	28.79%
42	543	1.07%	15160	29.85%
43	534	1.05%	15694	30.91%
44	418	0.82%	16112	31.73%
45	614	1.21%	16726	32.94%
46	530	1.04%	17256	33.98%
47	443	0.87%	17699	34.85%
48	503	0.99%	18202	35.85%
49	409	0.81%	18611	36.65%
50	1102	2.17%	19713	38.82%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	604	1.19%	20317	40.01%
52	672	1.32%	20989	41.33%
53	487	0.96%	21476	42.29%
54	479	0.94%	21955	43.24%
55	607	1.20%	22562	44.43%
56	581	1.14%	23143	45.58%
57	468	0.92%	23611	46.50%
58	471	0.93%	24082	47.43%
59	378	0.74%	24460	48.17%
60	844	1.66%	25304	49.83%
61	525	1.03%	25829	50.87%
62	494	0.97%	26323	51.84%
63	464	0.91%	26787	52.75%
64	451	0.89%	27238	53.64%
65	508	1.00%	27746	54.64%
66	592	1.17%	28338	55.81%
67	384	0.76%	28722	56.56%
68	512	1.01%	29234	57.57%
69	361	0.71%	29595	58.28%
70	727	1.43%	30322	59.71%
71	447	0.88%	30769	60.59%
72	518	1.02%	31287	61.61%
73	415	0.82%	31702	62.43%
74	371	0.73%	32073	63.16%
75	451	0.89%	32524	64.05%
76	485	0.96%	33009	65.01%
77	426	0.84%	33435	65.84%
78	344	0.68%	33779	66.52%
79	305	0.60%	34084	67.12%
80	675	1.33%	34759	68.45%
81	352	0.69%	35111	69.14%
82	373	0.73%	35484	69.88%
83	325	0.64%	35809	70.52%
84	345	0.68%	36154	71.20%
85	386	0.76%	36540	71.96%
86	346	0.68%	36886	72.64%
87	278	0.55%	37164	73.19%
88	400	0.79%	37564	73.98%
89	265	0.52%	37829	74.50%
90	447	0.88%	38276	75.38%
91	332	0.65%	38608	76.03%
92	379	0.75%	38987	76.78%
93	302	0.59%	39289	77.37%
94	292	0.58%	39581	77.95%
95	370	0.73%	39951	78.68%
96	350	0.69%	40301	79.37%
97	318	0.63%	40619	79.99%
98	354	0.70%	40973	80.69%
99	530	1.04%	41503	81.73%
100	9276	18.27%	50779	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 61.50050